

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).826/2006

RANI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter has already been filed by respondent Nos.3 to 5 and
6 to 10. The learned Advocates appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2

have submitted that respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are not intending to file

any counter.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd