

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).826/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in CRLMWP No. 11433/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RANI DEVI

P etitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shobana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv

Dr. Meera Agarwal, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents states that respondent No. 6 herein, namely, Chhotey Lal Deepak will appear before the CJM, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh and

surrender before him within two weeks. The CJM, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh will release

respondent No. 6 herein on bail on his furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the

CJM, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh. The bail so granted by the CJM, Gautam Budh Nagar,

Uttar Pradesh shall be subject to further orders that may be passed by this Court.

Put up this matter after six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master