

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).826/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in CRLMWP No. 11433/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RANI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chawdhry, Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master
Court Master

C

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2006
(Arising out of SLP(CRL.) No. 826 of 2006)

Rani Devi Appellant
Versus
State of U.P. & Ors. Respondents

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the petitioner and counsel for respondents No. 6 to 10.

Leave granted.

By our order dated 4.8.2006, we had directed that respondent No. 6-Chhotey

Lal Deepak shall appear before the CJM, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh and upon his surrender the CJM shall grant him bail upon his furnishing bail bonds and sureties to his satisfaction.

We are informed that the aforesaid Chhotey Lal Deepak has been granted bail by the CJM, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh. In these circumstances, the order passed

by this Court on 4.8.2006 is made absolute. We, however, notice that a sum of Rs. 1500/-

p.m. payable to the appellant as interim compensation was fixed in her absence. We,

therefore, remit the matter to the High Court, which shall pass an appropriate order after

hearing the appellant and other concerned parties on the question of quantum of interim

compensation.

The appeal stands disposed of in the above terms.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(A.K. MATHUR)

New Delhi, November 20, 2006