

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 5791 & 5799/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1189 OF 2006

RANI DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and appln. for appeal under section 340 Cr.P.C. with affidavit and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The applications are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRL.M.P. NOS. 5791 & 5799/2007
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1189 OF 2006

Rani Devi

.... Appellant

Versus

State of U.P.& Ors.

.... Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There is no ground for modification of our order dated November 20,

2006 or taking any action under Section 340 Cr.P.C.
applications are dismissed.

Consequently, both the

.J.

(A.K. MATHUR)

.....

.J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....

New Delhi
September 14, 2007